
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:374
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
LIST OF TERRORISTS/FUGITIVES
Bais Shri Ramesh;Manjhi Shri Hari;Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane;Ram Shri Purnmasi;Reddy Shri
Anantha Venkatarami;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh Shri Radha Mohan;Singh Shri Sukhdev;Singh Shri
Yashvir;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has handed over another list of most wanted terrorists/ fugitives to Pakistan, recently, after the Mumbai
terrorist attacks; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any error has been detected in the earlier list; 

(d) if so, whether the Government has conducted any inquiry into the matter; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against the guilty officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) to (b): No, Madam. 

(c) to (e): During the Home Secretary Level Talks between Indian and Pakistan which was hold on 28-29 March, 2011 in New Delhi,
Indian delegation handed over the list of Most Wanted Fugitives to the Pakistani Delegation. However, subsequently, it was
discovered that two of those indicated as most wanted in the list had earlier been arrested by the Mumbai Police, but they were also
figured in the lists of most wanted fugitives which was handed over to Pakistan Delegation. The concerned official responsible for
such lapse has been placed under suspension and two of his supervisory officers have been transferred. 
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